Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aprigo, Inc.		03/14/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CloudLock, Inc.	
Street Address:	203 Crescent Street, Suite 107	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453-3436	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85200772	CLOUDLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0820

Email: TM-USPTO@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Braverman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Floor

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-6442-US - CLOUDLOCK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Braverman
Signature:	/tjbraverman/
Date:	07/14/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aprigo to CloudLock Name Change - Delaware#page1.tif source=Aprigo to CloudLock Name Change - Delaware#page2.tif source=Aprigo to CloudLock Name Change - Delaware#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0838

85200112

CH \$40.00

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APRIGO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APRIGO, INC." TO "CLOUDLOCK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 8:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4287562 8100

DATE: 03-15-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8622854

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0839

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:42 AM 03/14/2011 FILED 08:14 AM 03/14/2011 SRV 110291669 - 4287562 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF APRIGO, INC.

Aprigo, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That the Certificate of Incorporation of Aprigo, Inc. (the "Corporation") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 22, 2007, and that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 25, 2008;

SECOND:

That the Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration, as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety, and substituting for said Article FIRST a new Article FIRST, as follows:

> FIRST: The name of the corporation is CloudLock, Inc. (the "Corporation").

RESOLVED: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting the first paragraph of Article FOURTH thereof in its entirety and substituting for such first paragraph a new paragraph as follows:

> "The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 60,000,000 shares, consisting of 41,872,141 shares of Common Stock with a par value of \$0.0001 per share (the "Common Stock") and 18,127,859 shares of Preferred Stock with a par value of \$0.0001 per share (the "Preferred Stock"), all of which are designated as Series A Preferred Stock (the "Series A Preferred Stock").

RESOLVED:

That the aforesaid proposed amendments be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration and approval.

RESOLVED:

That following the approval by the stockholders of the aforesaid amendments as required by law, the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized and empowered (i) to prepare, execute and file

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0840

with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a Certificate of Amendment setting forth the aforesaid amendments in the form approved by the stockholders, and (ii) to take any and all other actions necessary, desirable or convenient to give effect to the aforesaid amendments or otherwise to carry out the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED:

That the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized, for and on behalf of the Corporation and in its name, to prepare, execute, acknowledge, file, record and deliver, under seal if required or desirable, all such agreements, instruments and documents, and to take all such actions, as any such officer shall deem necessary or desirable to give effect to, or otherwise carry out the purposes of, the foregoing Resolutions; and that the execution, acknowledgment, filing, recording or delivery of any such agreement, instrument or document, or the taking of any such action, by any such officer to be conclusive evidence of the authority of such officer and the approval thereof by the Board of Directors.

RESOLVED:

That any and all prior actions of the Corporation or any of its officers in connection with the matters contemplated by the foregoing Resolutions be, and each of them hereby is, approved, adopted, ratified and confirmed in all respects as fully as if such actions had been presented to and approved by the Board of Directors prior to such actions being taken.

THIRD:

That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders of the Corporation have given written consent to said amendments in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and written notice of the adoption of the amendments has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

FORTH:

That the aforesaid amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Aprigo, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its President and Chief Executive Officer on this <u>IPh</u> day of March, 2011.

APRIGO, IN

y: Pracidar

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 07/14/2011